
C—No. 1. iv. NAPIER DISTRICT—(continued).
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DATE. NAME OF WRITER. TO AVIIOM ADDRESSED. SUBJECT.

o

80
«
31

32
33
84
33
36
37

88
89

40

41

42

Aug. 19,1857

Nov. 4, "
Aug. 29, "Sept. 26, "Oct. 19, "Nov. 20, "Dec. 15, "Jau. 26, 1858

Feb. 15, "March 22, "
May 5, "
" 10, "
" 13, "

District Commissioner

Chief Commissioner
District Commissioner

Ditto
Ditto

Chief Commissioner
District Commissioner
Chief Commissioner

District Commissioner
Chief Commissioner

Ditto

District Commissioner

Ditto

Chief Commissioner

District Commissioner

Chief Commissioner
Ditto
Ditto

District Commissioner
Chief Commissioner

District Commissioner

Chief Commissioner
District Commissioner

Ditto

ChiefCommissioner

Ditto

Reporting hostilities between Te Hapuku
and Te Moananui.

Acknowledging receipt of his letter dated
19th August, 1857.

Reporting further hostilities at Ahuriri.
Reporting further hostilities at Ahuriri.
Reporting further hostilities'at Ahuriri.
Circular—For a General Return.
Reporting further hostilities at Ahuriri.
Acknowledging receipt of his letter and

enclosures.
Forwarding returns.
General—Receipt of letter of 15th Feb-

ruary with enclosure.
To furnish information respecting Tautaue

and Poraugahau.
Roportiug state of negotiations for purchase

of land.
Further reference to Tautaue and Poranga-

hau reserves.
Enclosing letter from Te Moananui.

1 Enclosure.
In reference to the recent communications.
Relative, to payment for land to Moanauui.
Relative to the Porangahau reserves.
Reporting that peace has been made.

1. Euclosure.
Relative to peace being made at Ahuriri.
Purchase of land at Aropawauni sanctioned.
Relative to a deputation from the King

party being at Ahuriri.
Has paid the Natives £150 for Aropawanui.
Probable amount required for land pur-

chases.
Acknowledgingreceipt of No. 52.

332

333

334
334
335
335
335
336

336
336

336

337

337
43 July 29, " Ditto Ditto 338

44
45
46
47

Aug. 11, "24, "Sept. 22, "" 30, "

Chief Commissioner
Ditto

District Commissioner
Ditto

District Commissioner
Ditto

Chief Commissioner
Ditto

338
339
339
339
340
341
341
342

48
49
50

Nov. 2, "Oct. 14, "May 9, 1859

Chief Commissioner
Ditto

District Commissioner

District Commissioner
Ditto

Chief Commissioner

51
52

" 10, "25, "
Ditto

Chief Commissioner
Ditto

Colonial Treasurer
343
343

S3 June 3, " Assistant Native Sec-
retary
Ditto

Chief Commissioner
Ditto

Chief Commissioner 344
54
55
56

3, "" 5, "
" 29, "

Ditto
District Commissioner
Assistant Native Sec-

retary
Ditto

HascreditatWellington&Napierfor£l 7,000.
Circular—To connect Crown Lands.
Report on land purchasing operations.

344
345
345

57 July 19, « Ditto Acknowledgingreceipt of letter relative to
£10,000 in Sub-Treasurers hands.

General.
Kereru—Reporting purchase.

346

58
59

Sept. 3, "" 6, "
Ditto

Crown Lauds Com-
missioner

Assistant Native Sec-

Ditto
Ditto

346
3.7

60 Nov. 25, " Chief Commissioner His report on his negotiation has been laid
before the Governor.

Circular—Requesting Report of Land
Purchasing operatians.

To report on sums required for land pur-
chases.

Enclosing tracing showingposition of Ahu-
riri purchase.

Forwarding tabular returns.
Kmveka—Not worth survey.
Transmitting extract from letter ofSuperin-

tendent, Hawke's Bay.
Enclosure in No. 66.

Relative to the Native Runanga.
Natives aredesirous torepudiate salesofland.
Relative to hoisting Kings flag at Te

Hapuku's Pa.

348

61 Jan. 6, 1860
retary
Ditto District Commissioner 348

62 Feb. 7, " Ditto Ditto 348

63 March 5, " District Commissioner Chief Commissioner 348

64
65
66

" 8, "" 8, "" 10, "
Ditto
Ditto

Assistant Native Sec-
retary

Ditto
Ditto

District Commissioner
349
349
350

67
68
68

" 12, "" 18, "« 28, "
District Commissioner

Ditto
Ditto

Chief Commissioner
Ditto

Assistant Native Sec-
retary

350
351
351
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