NAPIER DISTRICT—(continued).

NO. OF REPORT.	D	DATE.	NAME OF WRITER.	TO WHOM ADDRESSED.	SUBJECT.	1
NO. 6						PAGE.
30	Aug.	19, 1857	District Commissioner	Chief Commissioner	Reporting hostilities between Te Hapuku	332
. 31	Nov.	4, "	Chief Commissioner	District Commissioner	and Te Moananui. Acknowledging receipt of his letter dated	333
32	Aug.	29, "	District Commissioner	Chief Commissioner	19th August, 1857. Reporting further hostilities at Ahuriri.	334
33	Sept.		Ditto Ditto	Ditto Ditto	Reporting further hostilities at Ahuriri.	334
$\frac{34}{35}$	Oct. Nov.	19, " 20, "	Chief Commissioner	Ditto District Commissioner	Reporting further hostilities at Ahuriri. CIRCULAR—For a General Return.	335 335
36	Dec.	15, "	District Commissioner	Chief Commissioner	Reporting further hostilities at Ahuriri.	335
37	Jan.	26, 1858		District Commissioner	Acknowledging receipt of his letter and enclosures.	336
38 39	Feb. March	15, " 22, "	District Commissioner Chief Commissioner	Chief Commissioner District Commissioner	Forwarding returns. GENERAL—Receipt of letter of 15th Feb- ruary with enclosure.	336 336
40	May	5, "	Ditto	Ditto	To furnish information respecting Tautane and Porangahau.	336
41	"	10, "	District Commissioner	Chief Commissioner	Reporting state of negotiations for purchase of land.	337
42	"	13, "	Ditto	Ditto	Further reference to Tautaue and Poranga- hau reserves.	337
43	July	29, "	Ditto	Ditto	Enclosing letter from Te Moananui. 1 Enclosure.	338
44 45	Aug.	11, " 24, "	Chief Commissioner Ditto	District Commissioner Ditto	In reference to the recent communications. Relative to payment for land to Moananui.	338 339
46	Sept.	22, "	District Commissioner	Chief Commissioner	Relative to the Porangahau reserves.	339
47	46 ⁻	30, "	Ditto	Ditto	Reporting that peace has been made. 1. Enclosure.	339 340
48	Nov.	2, " 14 "	Chief Commissioner	District Commissioner	Relative to peace being made at Ahuriri.	341
49 50	Oct. May	14, " 9, 1859	Ditto District Commissioner	Ditto Chief Commissioner	Purchase of land at Aropawanui sanctioned. Relative to a deputation from the King	341 342
51 -52	"	10, " 25, "	Ditto Chief Commissioner	Ditto Colonial Treasurer	party being at Ahuriri. Has paid the Natives £150 for Aropawanui. Probable amount required for land pur- chases.	343 343
53	June	3, "	Assistant Native Sec- retary	Chief Commissioner	Acknowledging receipt of No. 52.	344
54	66	3, "	Ditto	Ditto	Has credit at Wellington & Napier for £17,000.	344
55 56	••	5, " 29, "	Chief Commissioner Ditto	District Commissioner Assistant Native Sec-	CIRCULAR—To connect Crown Lands. Report on land purchasing operations.	345 345
57	July	19, "	Ditto	Ditto	Acknowledging receipt of letter relative to £10,000 in Sub-Treasurers hands.	346
58	Sept.	3, " 6 "	Ditto	Ditto	GENERAL.	346
59 60	Nor	0,	Crown Lands Com- missioner	Ditto	KERERU-Reporting purchase.	317
60 61	Nov.	_ 0,	Assistant Native Sec- retary	Chief Commissioner	His report on his negotiation has been laid before the Governor.	348
61 69	Jan.	6, 1860 7 "		District Commissioner	CIRCULAR—Requesting Report of Land Purchasing operations.	348
62 62	Feb.	•,	Ditto	Ditto	To report on sums required for land pur- chases.	348
63	March	-	District Commissioner	Chief Commissioner	Enclosing tracing showing position of Ahu- riri purchase.	348
64 65		8, " 8, "	Ditto Ditto	Ditto Ditto	Forwarding tabular returns. KAWEKA—Not worth survey.	349
65 66	44	10, "	Assistant Native Sec- retary	District Commissioner	Transmitting extract from letter of Superin- tondent, Hawke's Bay. Enclosure in No. 66.	349 350
67	"	12, "	District Commissioner	Chief Commissioner	Relative to the Native Runanga.	350
68 69	66 ·	18, " 28, "	Ditto Ditto	Ditto Assistant Native Sec- retary	Natives are desirous to repudiate sales of land. Relative to hoisting Kings flag at Te Hapuku's Pa.	351 351